
表 26(d)  大埔滘於二零一七年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 26(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2017 

一月

JAN 

二月

FEB 

三月

MAR 

四月

APR 

五月

MAY 

六月

JUN 

七月

JUL 

八月

AUG 

九月

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月

DEC 

全年

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.57 1.55 1.53 1.43 1.40 1.38 1.46 1.42 1.57 1.84 1.65 1.59 1.53 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

2.79 
0114 
2338 

2.61 
0201 
0013 

2.37 
0311 
2208 

2.49 
0428 
1120 

2.62 
0528 
1206 

2.42 
0624 
1015 

2.76 
0723 
1008 

4.09 
0823 
1058 

2.58 
0919 
0921 

2.84 
1014 
0453 

2.99 
1105 
2241 

2.92 
1205 
2323 

4.09 
0823 
1058 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm)

0.50 
0130 
0543 

0.55 
0209 
0253 

0.59 
0331 
1831 

0.47 
0429 
1834 

0.44 
0526 
1638 

0.13 
0625 
1725 

0.40 
0724 
1655 

0.31 
0809 
1713 

0.52 
0908 
1711 

0.70 
1003 
1417 

0.63 
1108 
0635 

0.50 
1208 
0730 

0.13 
0625 
1725 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.32 2.29 2.12 1.99 2.04 2.04 2.13 2.11 2.24 2.49 2.35 2.30 2.20 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.67 1.69 1.76 1.70 1.56 1.52 1.59 1.57 1.88 2.24 1.92 1.74 1.73 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.30 1.24 1.14 1.10 1.12 1.09 1.13 1.01 1.06 1.48 1.29 1.33 1.19 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.87 0.90 0.88 0.76 0.65 0.61 0.73 0.66 0.81 1.16 0.94 0.88 0.82 

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.88 0.87 0.91 0.89 0.92 0.91 0.90 0.99 1.14 1.04 1.02 0.90 0.94 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.22 1.94 1.55 1.83 2.17 2.22 2.22 3.26 1.92 1.71 2.11 2.25 3.26 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 672 744 718 739 720 698 735 720 743 720 744 8697 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。

潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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表 26(d)  大埔滘於二零一六年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 26(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2016 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.55 1.45 1.49 1.47 1.57 1.41 1.31 1.50 1.61 1.72 1.72 1.62 1.54 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.78 
0112 
2352 

 
2.48 
0207 
2130 

 
2.59 
0310 
2312 

 
2.42 
0412 
1404 

 
2.46 
0508 
1121 

 
2.65 
0606 
1054 

 
2.40 
0706 
1127 

 
2.76 
0802 
0812 

 
2.65 
0921 
0041 

 
2.91 
1018 
2323 

 
2.90 
1116 
2321 

 
2.92 
1215 
2258 

 
2.92 
1215 
2258 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.59 
0111 
0503 

 
0.36 
0210 
0515 

 
0.51 
0309 
0417 

 
0.51 
0410 
1813 

 
0.46 
0509 
1806 

 
0.35 
0622 
1735 

 
0.29 
0721 
1715 

 
0.42 
0805 
1750 

 
0.51 
0902 
1641 

 
0.80 
1027 
1340 

 
0.49 
1115 
0403 

 
0.48 
1214 
0351 

 
0.29 
0721 
1715 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.31 2.14 2.07 2.06 2.21 2.09 2.02 2.17 2.24 2.37 2.41 2.41 2.21 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.71 1.61 1.72 1.72 1.77 1.55 1.44 1.66 1.89 2.06 1.96 1.78 1.74 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.28 1.09 1.14 1.14 1.27 1.08 0.96 1.12 1.21 1.35 1.41 1.40 1.21 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.84 0.77 0.88 0.80 0.84 0.65 0.57 0.76 0.92 1.03 1.00 0.90 0.83 

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.92 0.91 0.85 0.89 0.90 0.94 0.94 0.96 0.98 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.93 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.04 1.89 1.68 1.72 1.99 2.19 1.94 2.08 1.70 1.89 2.29 2.32 2.32 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 696 744 720 744 720 744 744 720 744 720 744 8784 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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表 26(d)  大埔滘於二零一五年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 26(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2015 

一月

JAN 

二月

FEB 

三月

MAR 

四月

APR 

五月

MAY 

六月

JUN 

七月

JUL 

八月

AUG 

九月

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月

DEC 

全年

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.45 1.39 1.41 1.35 1.32 1.28 1.40 1.44 1.54 1.61 1.52 1.54 1.44

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

2.62 
0120 
2205 

2.74 
0219 
2237 

2.43 
0325 
1341 

2.45 
0408 
1155 

2.57 
0521 
1216 

2.29 
0606 
1238 

2.53 
0706 
1302 

2.42 
0809 
0453 

2.64 
0928 
0938 

2.62 
1003 
0106 

2.88 
1127 
2258 

2.72 
1212 
2242 

2.88 
1127 
2258 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm)

0.20 
0122 
0514 

0.40 
0217 
0248 

0.38 
0319 
0313 

0.36 
0420 
1726 

0.12 
0519 
1709 

0.08 
0618 
1717 

0.20 
0702 
1626 

0.31 
0802 
1728 

0.59 
0901 
1743 

0.34 
1028 
0401 

0.44 
1130 
0647 

0.38 
1225 
0353 

0.08 
0618 
1717 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.21 2.10 2.02 1.95 1.96 2.00 2.11 2.10 2.19 2.32 2.29 2.32 2.13

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.55 1.58 1.67 1.58 1.51 1.43 1.56 1.63 1.86 1.92 1.76 1.69 1.65

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.12 0.97 1.05 1.00 0.97 0.95 1.08 1.04 1.08 1.24 1.24 1.30 1.09

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.72 0.70 0.76 0.67 0.54 0.47 0.60 0.64 0.85 0.86 0.78 0.82 0.70

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.93 0.97 0.93 0.91 0.96 0.99 0.97 0.99 1.03 1.06 1.00 0.93 0.97

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.21 2.03 1.65 1.79 2.07 2.09 2.03 2.01 1.72 2.14 2.20 2.13 2.21

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 743 672 744 720 744 720 744 744 718 743 719 721 8732

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。

潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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26(d)

Table 26(d) Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2014

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC YEAR

Mean Sea Level 1.44 1.47 1.42 1.44 1.38 1.42 1.40 1.37 1.56 1.69 1.56 1.53 1.47

Highest High Water

Height

Date (MMDD)

Time (HHmm)

2.64

0115

2150

2.44

0215

2242

2.50

0321

1224

2.32

0415

0951

2.37

0517

1134

2.85

0614

1029

2.42

0712

0715

2.50

0811

1020

3.28

0916

0220

2.91

1011

2355

2.71

1107

2220

2.79

1222

2210

3.28

0916

0220

Lowest Low Water

Height

Date (MMDD)

Time (HHmm)

0.14

0104

0547

0.19

0201

0457

0.32

0302

0424

0.39

0418

1810

0.22

0515

1634

0.32

0616

1839

0.17

0714

1735

0.30

0810

1544

0.43

0909

1555

0.49

1027

0539

0.35

1125

0537

0.30

1224

0537

0.14

0104

0547

Mean Higher High Water 2.26 2.23 2.08 2.04 2.05 2.17 2.12 2.05 2.18 2.44 2.29 2.31 2.18

Mean Lower High Water 1.57 1.73 1.71 1.70 1.55 1.57 1.53 1.58 1.88 2.02 1.81 1.70 1.70

Mean Higher Low Water 1.11 1.08 0.94 1.06 1.02 1.10 1.05 0.92 1.07 1.39 1.23 1.26 1.10

Mean Lower Low Water 0.67 0.78 0.72 0.69 0.54 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.81 0.97 0.76 0.77 0.71

Mean Range 1.00 1.01 1.04 0.98 1.00 1.00 0.98 1.02 1.06 1.02 1.03 0.95 1.01

Maximum Range 2.42 2.28 1.97 1.82 2.06 2.23 2.18 2.18 2.06 1.82 2.10 2.21 2.42

No. of Hourly Data 744 672 744 720 744 720 740 744 717 744 719 743 8751

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time.

Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum.
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表 24(d) 大埔滘於二零一三年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 24(d) Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2013 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.51 1.49 1.44 1.51 1.46 1.43 1.41 1.46 1.64 1.75 1.62 1.51 1.52 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.96 
0111 
2140 

 
2.89 
0208 
1953 

 
2.51 
0330 
1138 

 
2.64 
0427 
1051 

 
2.64 
0526 
1036 

 
2.57 
0623 
0934 

 
2.59 
0722 
0712 

 
2.58 
0822 
1046 

 
3.16 
0922 
2332 

 
2.72 
1013 
0351 

 
2.97 
1104 
2224 

 
2.64 
1205 
2353 

 
3.16 
0922 
2332 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.39 
0114 
0527 

 
0.43 
0227 
0457 

 
0.36 
0310 
0255 

 
0.39 
0428 
1741 

 
0.17 
0527 
1746 

 
0.13 
0625 
1736 

 
0.35 
0724 
1715 

 
0.43 
0808 
1706 

 
0.68 
0902 
1427 

 
0.76 
1008 
0536 

 
0.54 
1121 
0603 

 
0.16 
1205 
0515 

 
0.13 
0625 
1736 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.32 2.26 2.08 2.15 2.18 2.16 2.11 2.14 2.33 2.47 2.38 2.35 2.24 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.70 1.67 1.72 1.80 1.66 1.58 1.55 1.66 1.95 2.09 1.87 1.69 1.74 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.21 1.09 1.00 1.14 1.13 1.10 1.03 1.03 1.23 1.43 1.31 1.24 1.16 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.77 0.75 0.73 0.69 0.63 0.62 0.64 0.66 0.93 1.04 0.86 0.74 0.75 

平均潮差  Mean Range 1.02 1.00 1.01 1.03 1.03 0.98 0.97 1.02 1.04 1.02 1.03 0.98 1.01 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.46 2.13 1.69 2.17 2.36 2.29 2.21 2.08 2.03 1.82 2.20 2.37 2.46 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 672 744 720 744 720 744 744 720 744 718 744 8758 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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表表表表 24(d)  大埔滘大埔滘大埔滘大埔滘於於於於二零二零二零二零一一一一二二二二年的潮水觀測摘要年的潮水觀測摘要年的潮水觀測摘要年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 24(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2012 
 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.53 1.55 1.55 1.41 1.51 1.52 1.45 1.55 1.65 1.75 1.60 1.60 1.56 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.91 
0123 
2219 

 
2.71 
0208 
2232 

 
2.62 
0312 
1228 

 
2.39 
0410 
0928 

 
2.70 
0522 
1059 

 
2.86 
0604 
0940 

 
3.09 
0724 
0153 

 
2.97 
0802 
0951 

 
2.62 
0928 
0832 

 
3.08 
1018 
2347 

 
3.07 
1115 
2253 

 
2.99 
1213 
2157 

 
3.09 
0724 
0153 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.54 
0111 
0525 

 
0.37 
0207 
0356 

 
0.61 
0319 
0203 

 
0.43 
0411 
1952 

 
0.23 
0508 
1745 

 
0.42 
0624 
1923 

 
0.27 
0704 
1651 

 
0.39 
0817 
1615 

 
0.69 
0913 
1410 

 
0.68 
1031 
0433 

 
0.33 
1117 
0604 

 
0.21 
1215 
0507 

 
0.21 
1215 
0507 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.32 2.31 2.20 1.96 2.23 2.29 2.23 2.30 2.31 2.45 2.38 2.43 2.28 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.67 1.75 1.79 1.70 1.70 1.63 1.61 1.80 1.96 2.04 1.79 1.71 1.76 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.24 1.14 1.16 1.06 1.19 1.21 1.09 1.07 1.20 1.39 1.30 1.35 1.20 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.82 0.84 0.87 0.65 0.75 0.72 0.61 0.75 0.94 1.01 0.78 0.82 0.80 

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.98 1.01 0.96 0.97 0.96 0.97 1.01 1.11 1.04 1.03 1.02 0.95 1.00 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.09 1.94 1.68 1.95 2.22 2.29 2.20 2.11 1.68 2.17 2.51 2.53 2.53 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 696 743 720 744 720 744 744 720 744 720 744 8783 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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表 24(d)  大埔滘於二零一一年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 24(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2011 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.53 1.42 1.47 1.31 1.36 1.34 1.33 1.37 1.63 1.71 1.62 1.61 1.47 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.66 
0121 
2328 

 
2.59 
0218 
2251 

 
2.63 
0323 
1225 

 
2.49 
0420 
1137 

 
2.47 
0518 
1030 

 
2.37 
0617 
0820 

 
2.51 
0729 
0654 

 
2.47 
0829 
0954 

 
2.89 
0928 
2307 

 
3.39 
1003 
0036 

 
2.95 
1124 
2042 

 
2.94 
1225 
2219 

 
3.39 
1003 
0036 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.50 
0106 
0541 

 
0.45 
0218 
0425 

 
0.40 
0321 
1713 

 
0.37 
0418 
1608 

 
0.24 
0519 
1736 

 
0.18 
0615 
1556 

 
0.19 
0702 
1711 

 
0.30 
0801 
1714 

 
0.55 
0901 
0536 

 
0.50 
1029 
0510 

 
0.35 
1128 
0553 

 
0.53 
1224 
0335 

 
0.18 
0615 
1556 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.38 2.11 2.14 1.87 2.00 2.09 2.11 2.10 2.30 2.47 2.46 2.44 2.20 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.65 1.56 1.68 1.55 1.52 1.44 1.46 1.56 1.98 2.00 1.81 1.74 1.66 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.23 0.99 1.13 0.95 1.06 1.03 0.98 0.92 1.13 1.32 1.37 1.38 1.12 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.82 0.74 0.87 0.60 0.58 0.53 0.51 0.57 0.90 0.94 0.87 0.88 0.73 

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.96 0.99 0.91 0.94 0.95 0.97 1.04 1.06 1.11 1.10 0.99 0.94 1.00 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.13 1.86 1.66 1.95 2.20 2.13 2.08 1.99 1.86 2.24 2.38 2.27 2.38 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 672 649 720 744 720 744 744 720 744 720 744 8665 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 
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表 24(d)  大埔滘於二零一零年的潮水觀測摘要 
Table 24(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2010 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.39 1.36 1.34 1.38 1.36 1.37 1.34 1.44 1.45 1.76 1.66 1.49 1.45 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.81 
0101 
2253 

 
2.56 
0213 
2232 

 
2.43 
0329 
2157 

 
2.48 
0403 
1253 

 
2.57 
0515 
1057 

 
2.53 
0602 
1349 

 
2.55 
0714 
1206 

 
2.66 
0809 
0847 

 
2.64 
0909 
1023 

 
2.99 
1026 
2322 

 
2.78 
1123 
2302 

 
2.72 
1225 
0024 

 
2.99 
1026 
2322 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.03 
0131 
0435 

 
-0.02 
0201 
0518 

 
0.16 
0301 
0422 

 
0.19 
0401 
1744 

 
0.29 
0501 
1820 

 
0.06 
0615 
1813 

 
-0.06 
0712 
1627 

 
0.12 
0811 
1710 

 
0.25 
0907 
1502 

 
0.51 
1025 
0454 

 
0.54 
1122 
0412 

 
0.30 
1222 
0452 

 
-0.06 
0712 
1627 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.28 2.14 2.06 2.07 2.09 2.19 2.11 2.17 2.22 2.50 2.41 2.28 2.21 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.53 1.59 1.68 1.70 1.48 1.47 1.49 1.64 1.69 2.07 1.88 1.59 1.65 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.09 1.00 0.84 1.03 1.08 1.09 0.97 0.94 1.00 1.44 1.40 1.21 1.09 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.55 0.63 0.55 0.56 0.49 0.48 0.45 0.61 0.64 0.99 0.90 0.72 0.63 

平均潮差  Mean Range 1.06 1.06 1.17 1.11 1.01 1.02 1.09 1.09 1.09 1.07 1.00 0.92 1.06 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.65 2.47 2.20 2.15 2.16 2.44 2.52 2.35 2.10 2.00 2.11 2.13 2.65 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 742 672 744 720 652 720 744 744 647 744 719 744 8592 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 



表 24(d)  大埔滘於二零零九年的潮水觀測摘要 
Table 24(d)  Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2009 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.40 1.34 1.35 1.40 1.35 1.33 1.31 1.39 1.70 1.72 1.55 1.47 1.44 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.95 
0110 
2124 

 
2.63 
0208 
2154 

 
2.65 
0307 
1836 

 
2.65 
0426 
1039 

 
2.77 
0528 
1252 

 
2.59 
0626 
1309 

 
2.90 
0719 
0343 

 
2.55 
0804 
0556 

 
3.43 
0915 
0143 

 
3.02 
1006 
2309 

 
2.96 
1103 
2216 

 
2.93 
1231 
2150 

 
3.43 
0915 
0143 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.16 
0112 
0447 

 
0.02 
0210 
0431 

 
0.30 
0313 
1738 

 
0.26 
0425 
1629 

 
0.19 
0526 
1736 

 
-0.12 
0623 
1642 

 
-0.12 
0723 
1706 

 
0.11 
0820 
1551 

 
0.34 
0917 
1439 

 
0.57 
1020 
0502 

 
0.39 
1106 
0606 

 
0.25 
1203 
0427 

 
-0.12 

0623  0723 
1642  1706 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.26 2.14 2.09 2.17 2.07 2.02 2.09 2.18 2.43 2.45 2.31 2.33 2.21 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.54 1.53 1.66 1.67 1.54 1.45 1.38 1.64 2.01 2.06 1.76 1.58 1.65 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.13 0.85 0.90 1.03 1.06 1.05 0.98 0.98 1.27 1.40 1.34 1.22 1.11 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.58 0.50 0.60 0.57 0.49 0.46 0.45 0.58 0.87 0.96 0.77 0.63 0.62 

平均潮差  Mean Range 1.04 1.17 1.13 1.11 1.03 0.99 0.99 1.09 1.16 1.05 1.02 0.99 1.06 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.64 2.49 2.09 2.18 2.42 2.59 2.56 2.41 2.99 1.89 2.20 2.57 2.99 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 672 739 717 737 717 744 744 720 744 720 744 8742 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 



表 24(d) 大埔滘於二零零八年的潮水觀測摘要 

Table 24(d) Summary of Observed Sea Levels at Tai Po Kau in 2008 

 

 一月 

JAN 

二月 

FEB 

三月 

MAR 

四月 

APR 

五月 

MAY 

六月 

JUN 

七月 

JUL 

八月 

AUG 

九月 

SEP 

十月

OCT 

十一月

NOV 

十二月 

DEC 

全年 

YEAR 

平均海平面  Mean Sea Level 1.54 1.47 1.36 1.45 1.49 1.33 1.34 1.47 1.55 1.60 1.62 1.51 1.48 

最高高潮  Highest High Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
2.86 
0124 
2317 

 
2.58 
0207 
2237 

 
2.35 
0320 
2135 

 
2.50 
0411 
1349 

 
2.76 
0506 
1021 

 
2.69 
0604 
1013 

 
2.49 
0729 
0608 

 
2.82 
0806 
0925 

 
3.77 
0923 
2345 

 
2.85 
1017 
2354 

 
2.99 
1113 
2211 

 
3.08 
1214 
2307 

 
3.77 
0923 
2345 

最低低潮 Lowest Low Water 
潮高  Height 
日期  Date (MMDD) 
時間  Time (HHmm) 

 
0.42 
0121 
0401 

 
0.38 
0223 
0516 

 
0.35 
0319 
0245 

 
0.19 
0409 
1827 

 
0.11 
0507 
1724 

 
0.04 
0605 
1716 

 
-0.11 
0703 
1620 

 
0.16 
0801 
1611 

 
0.40 
0901 
1700 

 
0.46 
1031 
0512 

 
0.29 
1116 
0551 

 
0.08 
1214 
0452 

 
-0.11 
0703 
1620 

平均高高潮  Mean Higher High Water 2.30 2.24 2.05 2.08 2.24 2.14 2.15 2.23 2.28 2.34 2.41 2.32 2.23 

平均低高潮  Mean Lower High Water 1.68 1.67 1.62 1.70 1.65 1.41 1.43 1.69 1.91 1.93 1.79 1.58 1.66 

平均高低潮  Mean Higher Low Water 1.28 1.08 0.92 1.09 1.18 1.02 1.01 1.06 1.07 1.26 1.41 1.29 1.14 

平均低低潮  Mean Lower Low Water 0.85 0.72 0.60 0.64 0.66 0.43 0.42 0.53 0.74 0.79 0.80 0.65 0.65 

平均潮差  Mean Range 0.96 1.05 1.11 1.05 1.01 1.05 1.04 1.15 1.18 1.14 1.02 0.97 1.06 

最高潮差  Maximum Range 2.20 1.99 1.70 2.03 2.51 2.63 2.50 2.30 3.06 2.26 2.57 2.69 3.06 

觀測時數  No. of Hourly Data 744 696 743 715 691 720 744 744 718 744 720 744 8723 

 

註： 表中所採用的時標為香港時。 

 潮水高度為海圖基準面以上高度，以米為單位。 

Note: The time scale used in the table is Hong Kong Time. 

 Tide height is in metre above the Chart Datum. 


